Fixtures 2025/26

Date Team | Div Opponents H/A| Time Venue (Blank or Postcode)
Fri | 03/10/2025| Ladies1 | 1 Whitwick Ladies 1 A | 19:00 LBA Hall
Fri | 03/10/2025, Mens1 | 1 Loughborough Mens 1 H | 20:00 Home
Mon | 06/10/2025, Mens3 | 7 Huncote Mens 1 | A | 19:00 Huncote LC
Thu = 09/10/2025 Mixed1 | 1 | Loughborough Students Mixed1 | A 19:30 Lough Uni Badminton Centre
Fri | 10/10/2025| Mens2 | 3 Central Leicester Mens 2 | H 20:00 Home
Fri | 17/10/2025] Mens2 | 3 Meftonshire Mens 1 ' H | 20:00 Home 2N
Thu | 23/10/2025| Mens3 | 7 Ashby Mens 2 | A | 19:00 Ashby Grammar Sports Hall
Fri | 24/10/2025| Ladies1 | 1 | Loughborough Students Ladies1 | H | 20:00 Home
Wed| 29/10/2025| Mixed 1 | 1 Loughborough Leys Mixed 1 A | 19:30 |LBA Hall
Fri | 31/10/2025| Mixed2 | 3 Loughborough Mixed 2 H | 20:00 Home
Wed| 05/11/2025 Mixed 1 | 1 Loughborough Leys Mixed 2 A | 19:30 |LBA Hall
Fri | 07/11/2025 Mens3 | 7 Croakers Mens 3 H | 20:00 Home
Tue | 11/11/2025| Mixed 2 | 3 Meltonshire Mixed 2 A | 19:00 |Longfield Academy
Fri | 14/11/2025| Mens3 | 7 | Melton OG Mens 2 H | 20:00 Home
Thu | 20/11/2025, Mens1 | 1 Loughborough Students Mens 1 | A | 19:30 |Lough Uni Badminton Centre
Fri | 21/11/2025 Mixed2 | 3 Regal Arts Mixed 1 H | 20:00 Home
Thu | 27/11/2025| Mens2 | 3 | Loughborough Students Mens 3 | A | 19:30 |Lough Uni Badminton Centre
Fri | 28/11/2025 Mixed 1 | 1 Loughborough Mixed 1 H | 20:00 [Home
Thu | 04/12/2025| Mens?2 | 3 | Loughborough Students Mens4 | A | 19:30 |Lough Uni Badminton Centre
Fri | 05/12/2025| Mens3 | 7 Huncote Mens 1 H | 20:00 Home
Tue | 09/12/2025| Mens 1 1 Regal Arts Mens 1 A | 19:30 |English Martyrs
Tue | 09/12/2025| Ladies 1 | 1 Meltonshire Ladies 1 A | 19:00 |Longfield Academy
Fri | 12/12/2025| Mixed2 | 3 Central Leicester Mixed 2 H | 20:00 Home
Wed| 17/12/2025| Ladies 1 | 1 Loughborough Leys Ladies 1 A | 19:30 LBA Hall
Thu | 18/12/2025| Mens2 | 3 LBSC Mens 1 A | 20:00 Beauchamp College
Fri | 19/12/2025| Mens3 | 7 Roan Mens 1 H | 20:00 |Home
Fri | 19/12/2025| Mixed2 | 3 Ashby Mixed 1 H | 20:00 Home
Fri | 09/01/2026) Mens1 | 1 Regal Arts Mens 1 H | 20:00 Home
Fri | 09/01/2026| Mens3 | 7 Ashby Mens 2 H | 20:00 Home
Thu | 15/01/2026 Mens 3 | 7 Melton OG Mens 2 A | 19:00 |Longfield Academy
Thu | 16/01/2025| Mixed 1 | 1 Loughborough Leys Mixed 2 H | 20:00 Home
Fri | 23/01/2026| Mixed2 | 3 Meltonshire Mixed 2 H | 20:00 Home
Wed| 28/01/2026| Mens 1 | 1 Loughborough Leys Mens 1 A | 19:30 |LBA Hall
Fri | 30/01/2026| Mens3 | 7 North Leicester Mens 2 H | 20:00 Home
Fri | 06/02/2026 | Ladies 1 | 1 Whitwick Ladies 1 H | 20:00 Home
Thu | 12/02/2026 | Mixed2 | 3 Ashby Mixed 1 A | 19:00 |Ashby Grammar Sports Hall
Fri | 13/02/2026| Mens 1 1 Trinity Mens 1 H ' 20:00 home
Wed| 18/02/2026| Mens 3 7 North Leicester Mens 2 A 19:30 English Martyrs
Fri | 20/02/2026 | Mixed 1 | 1 Loughborough Leys Mixed 1 H | 20:00 Home
Thu | 26/02/2026 | Ladies 1 | 1 | Loughborough Students Ladies 1 | A | 19:30 |Lough Uni Badminton Centre
Fri | 27/02/2026 Mens2 | 3 | Loughborough Students Mens3 | H | 20:00 Home
Fri | 06/03/2026| Mens 1 1 Loughborough Students Mens 1 H | 20:00 Home
Mon | 09/03/2026 | Mens 1 1 Loughborough Mens 1 A | 20:00 |Lough Grammar
Fri | 13/03/2026| Mens2 | 3 Loughborough Students Mens4 | H | 20:00 [Home
Tue | 17/03/2026| Mixed2 | 3 Regal Arts Mixed 1 A | 19:30 |English Martyrs
Fri | 20/03/2026 | Mixed 1 1 Loughborough Leys Mixed 1 H | 20:00 Home
Mon | 23/03/2026| Mixed 2 | 3 Loughborough Mixed 2 A | 20:00 |Lough Grammar
Fri | 27/03/2026| Mens2 | 3 LBSC Mens 1 H | 20:00 Home
Mon | 30/03/2026| Mixed 1 | 1 Loughborough Mixed 1 A | 20:00 Lough Grammar
Wed| 01/04/2026 Mens3 | 7 Croakers Mens 3 A | 19:00 |Rolleston Primary
Fri | 03/04/2026 | Ladies 1 | 1 Meltonshire Ladies 1 H | 20:00 Home
Tue | 07/04/2026| Mens2 | 3 Meltonshire Mens 1 A | 19:00 |Longfield Academy
Fri | 10/04/2026| Mens 1 1 Loughborough Leys Mens 1 H | 20:00 Home
Fri | 10/04/2026| Mens 3 7 Roan Mens 1 A 19:00 |Whitwick LC
Fri | 17/04/2026 | Ladies 1| 1 Loughborough Leys Ladies 1 H | 20:00 Home
Fri | 24/04/2026| Mens2 | 3 Central Leicester Mens 2 A | 19:30 |LBA Hall
Mon | 27/04/2026 | Mixed2 | 3 Central Leicester Mixed 2 A | 19:30 Manor High School
Wed| 29/04/2026 Mens1 | 1 Trinity Mens 1 A | 19:30 Hastings High School

]




